
 

 

 

CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS EQUIPOS 2021 
GIMNASIA RITMICA 
Oviedo, 29  de Mayo 2021 

 
 
 
RESULTADOS EQUIPOS CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL: 
 
  Categoría Infantil: 
      RITMICA GALAICA…………… GIJÓN  21,650 
 Paula Rodríguez  Aro, Cinta 
            Esther Mañana  Cuerda 
  
  Categoría Junior: 
  1  RITMICA STROKE…………….. GIJÓN  41,150 
 Yara Balbuena  Cuerda 
 Jimena Varas  Pelota 
 Paula Fernández  Cinta 
  2  RITMICA GALAICA “B” ……… GIJÓN  25,700 
 Lola Álvarez              Cuerda, Pelota 
 Isabel Aragón  Cinta 
  3  RITMICA GALAICA “A” ……… GIJÓN  24,100 
 Paola Ríos   Cuerda, Cinta 
 Inés Peinado   Pelota 
 
 Categoría Senior: 
  1  A.D. OMEGA…….…………….. OVIEDO 41,150 
 Lidia Cases   Pelota, Cinta  

Noemí Moyano  Aro 
  2  RITMICA LA CORREDORIA…. OVIEDO 40,000 
 Itziar Ordoñez             Pelota, Cinta 
 Ángela Corao  Aro 
  3  CLUB ESCUELA RÍTMICA OVIEDO  34,700 
 Silvia Otero   Aro, Pelota 
 Angie Casado  Cinta 
  4  RITMICA STROKE…………….. GIJÓN  32,450 
 Nayara Monteserín  Aro, Pelota 
 Agnese Gasparro   Cinta  
  5  RITMICA GALAICA …..……… GIJÓN  29,250 
 Patricia González  Aro, Cinta 
 Irene Jiménez  Pelota 
  6  GIMNASIA LENA……………… LENA  26,550 
 Iris Lorenzo   Aro, Cinta 
 Clara Castañón  Pelota 
  7  RECTA FINAL…………….…… LUARCA 26,000 
 Sara Fernández  Aro, Cinta 
 Aida Fernández  Pelota 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

   
RESULTADOS POR APARATOS: 
 
Categoría Junior: 
 
CUERDA 
 

1. Yara Balbuena STROKE 
2. Lola Álvarez  GALAICA B 
3. Paola Ríos  GALAICA A 

 
PELOTA 
 

1. Jimena Varas STROKE 
2. Inés Peinado  GALAICA A 
3. Lola Álvarez  GALAICA B 

 
CINTA 
 

1. Paula Fernández STROKE 
2. Isabel Aragón GALAICA B 
3. Paola Ríos  GALAICA A 

 
 
Categoría Senior: 
 
ARO 
 

1. Noemí Moyano A.D.OMEGA 
2. Silvia Otero  C.E.R.O. 
3. Ángela Corao LA CORREDORIA 
4. Patricia González GALAICA 
5. Sara Fernández RECTA FINAL 
6. Iris Lorenzo  G.LENA 
7. Nayara Monteserín STROKE 

 
PELOTA  
 

1. Lidia Cases  A.D.OMEGA 
2. Itziar Ordoñez LA CORREDORIA 
3. Nayara Monteserín STROKE 
4. Silvia Otero  C.E.R.O. 
5. Irene Jiménez  GALAICA 
6. Clara Castañón G.LENA 
7. Aida Fernández RECTA FINAL 

 
CINTA  
 

1. Itziar Ordoñez LA CORREDORIA 
2. Lidia Cases  A.D.OMEGA 
3. Iris Lorenzo  G.LENA 
4. Agnese Gasparro STROKE 
5. Angie Casado  C.E.R.O. 
6. Sara Fernández RECTA FINAL 
7. Patricia González GALAICA 


